

TREASURER'S REPORT

May 2025

Unaudited

eFinance Reconciliation	General Fund*	Food Service	Community Education	Building Construction	Debt Redemption	Internal Service	Trust & Agency*	Total
	Fund 1,3,5,21	Fund 2	Fund 4	Fund 6	Fund 7	Fund 20	Fund 8,30,31,32	
Beginning Balance from (04-30-25)	37,541,352.80	1,552,373.58	626,600.25	2,463,150.79	1,565,664.66	3,167,322.39	749,469.30	\$ 47,665,933.77
Receipts	9,738,731.67	429,762.68	326,844.72	-	1,870,851.24	1,340,391.82	974,976.11	\$ 14,681,558.24
Payroll	(2,407,352.04)	(142,779.10)	(281,846.47)	-	-	-	(52,225.49)	\$ (2,884,203.10)
Bills & Journal Entries	(3,895,023.38)	(275,345.49)	(29,918.85)	-	-	(1,092,745.56)	(114,213.62)	\$ (5,407,246.90)
End Balance (05-31-25)	40,977,709.05	1,564,011.67	641,679.65	2,463,150.79	3,436,515.90	3,414,968.65	1,558,006.30	54,056,042.01

*Fund Descriptions:

Fund 1 - General Fund
Fund 3 - Transportation
Fund 5 - Operating Capital & Long-Term Facilities Maint.
Fund 21 - Student Activities
These four funds are separated for internal tracking. When data is submitted to MDE these four funds are reported as a total General Fund.
Fund 20 - Self Funded Health & Dental Plans
Fund 8 - Trust Fund (not currently in use)
Agency Fund 30 - ECMECC
Agency Fund 31 - Rum River Special Education Cooperative
Agency Fund 32 - Oak Land Cooperative

BANK Reconciliation

Payroll Checking - 2.53 %	829,301.66
Outstanding Payables - PR	(166,353.29)
Outstanding Payroll - PR	(15,384.36)
A/P Checking - 2.53 %	1,435,123.82
Outstanding Payables - AP	(470,645.16)
MSDMAX - 4.24 %	17,612,861.59
MSDLAF - 4.15 %	24,353,057.75
MSDLAF TERM - 4.33 %	10,000,000.00
MSDLAF CD - 4.5 %	478,000.00
Petty Cash	80.00
Total	\$ 54,056,042.01

Treasurer's Report Data

May 2025

May 2025

Balance	Fund 01	Fund 02	Fund 03	Fund 04	Fund 05	Fund 06	Fund 07	Fund 20	Fund 21	Ecnecc Fund 30	RR Fund 31	OL Fund 32	Total
CASH 101													
Beg.													
Balance	911 \$ 106,785,606.16 \$	1,552,373.58 \$	(74,633,917.69) \$	626,600.25 \$	4,990,923.50 \$	2,463,150.79 \$	1,565,664.66 \$	3,167,322.39 \$	398,740.83 \$	705,043.92 \$	163,244.93 \$	14,084.60 \$	47,798,837.92 \$
6003	\$ 106,785,606.16 \$	1,552,373.58 \$	(74,633,917.69) \$	626,600.25 \$	4,990,923.50 \$	2,463,150.79 \$	1,565,664.66 \$	3,167,322.39 \$	398,740.83 \$	(132,904.15) \$	163,244.93 \$	14,084.60 \$	(132,904.15) \$
										572,139.77 \$	163,244.93 \$	14,084.60 \$	47,665,933.77 \$
Receipts	911 \$ 8,988,336.93 \$	429,762.68 \$	4,342.25 \$	326,844.72 \$	699,773.93 \$	- \$	1,870,851.24 \$	1,340,391.82 \$	46,278.56 \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	13,706,582.13 \$
6003	8,988,336.93	429,762.68	4,342.25	326,844.72	699,773.93	-	1,870,851.24	1,340,391.82	46,278.56	974,976.11 \$	-	-	974,976.11 \$
A/P:													
A/P2 & MSDL	911 \$ (3,553,159.33) \$	(275,345.49) \$	(138,907.68) \$	(29,918.85) \$	(119,322.37) \$	- \$	- \$	(1,092,745.56) \$	(83,634.00) \$	51,604.10 \$	- \$	- \$	(5,241,429.18) \$
6003	(3,553,159.33)	(275,345.49)	(138,907.68)	(29,918.85)	(119,322.37)	-	-	(1,092,745.56)	(83,634.00)	(165,817.72) \$	-	-	(165,817.72) \$
Journal Entries	911 \$ - \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$
6003	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	(3,553,159.33)	(275,345.49)	(138,907.68)	(29,918.85)	(119,322.37)	-	-	(1,092,745.56)	(83,634.00)	(114,213.62)	-	-	(5,407,246.90) \$
Payroll SHR	911 \$ (2,072,947.40) \$	(142,779.10) \$	(327,141.66) \$	(281,846.47) \$	(7,262.78) \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	(52,225.49) \$	- \$	- \$	(2,884,203.10) \$
CASH 101 End Balance	\$ 110,147,836.36 \$	1,564,011.67 \$	(75,095,624.98) \$	641,679.65 \$	5,564,112.28 \$	2,463,150.79 \$	3,436,515.90 \$	3,414,968.65 \$	361,385.39 \$	1,380,676.77 \$	163,244.93 \$	14,084.60 \$	54,056,042.01 \$

Total Cash & Cash with Fiscal Agent \$ 54,056,042.01